SCHEDULE "D"

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH HURON 274 Josephine Street, Wingham, Ontario N0G 2W0 519-357-3550 519-357-1110 (Fax)

Blyth Union Cemetery - 82781 Cemetery Line, Blyth PRICE LIST Wingham Cemetery - 90397 Holmes Line, Wingham Effective Date: June 2, 2015 April 3, 2018 Kevin Dunn 519-357-5950 Size C & M Total Interment **Rights Selling Price** SALE OF INTERMENT RIGHTS (and Care and Maintenance (C & M)) Burial Lot - Resident 32 sq. ft. 480.00 800.00 \$ 320.00 \$ \$ 32 sq. ft. \$ Burial Lot - Non-Resident 570.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 950.00 15 sq. ft. Cremation Lot - Resident \$ 240.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 400.00 Cremation Lot - Non-Resident 15 sq. ft. \$ 285.00 \$ 190.00 \$ 475.00 Columbarium Niches - Rows A & B - Resident 1.09 sq. ft. \$ 1,785.00 \$ 315.00 \$ 2,100.00 Columbarium Niches - Rows A & B - Non-Resident 1.09 sq. ft. \$ 1,955.00 \$ 345.00 2,300.00 \$ Columbarium Niches - Rows C & D - Resident 1.09 sq. ft. 1,900.00 \$ 1,615.00 \$ 285.00 \$ Columbarium Niches - Rows C & D - Non-Resident 1.09 sq. ft. \$ 1,785.00 \$ 315.00 \$ 2,100.00 Columbarium Niches - Rows E & F - Resident 1.09 sq. ft. \$ 1,445.00 \$ 255.00 \$ 1,700.00 Columbarium Niches - Rows E & F - Non-Resident 1.09 sq. ft. \$ 1,615.00 \$ 285.00 \$ 1,900.00 **INTERMENT** Adult - Resident \$ 650.00 Adult - Non-Resident \$ 750.00 Child - Resident \$ 450.00 Child - Non-Resident \$ 500.00 \$ Infant - Resident 325.00 Infant - Non-Resident \$ 375.00 Cremation - Resident \$ 325.00 Cremation - Non-Resident 375.00 \$ 550.00 Mausoleum - Resident \$ Mausoleum - Non-Resident \$ 650.00 Columbarium - First Opening & Closing Included in **Purchase Price** Columbarium - Second Opening - Resident \$ 100.00 Columbarium - Second Opening - Non-Resident \$ 200.00 Saturday, Sunday, Statutory Holiday & after 4:00 p.m.

2:00pmColumbarium - Resident\$ 100.00Columbarium - Non-Resident\$ 200.00

EXTRA CHARGES (for Interment) Winter Burial – Resident Winter Burial – Non-Resident		\$ \$	-900.00 1,000.00
	1/2 x regular 1/2 x regular		
	2 x regular rate 2 x regular rate		
Winter Storage (Chapel) for Interment in North Huron Winter Storage (Chapel) for Interment elsewhere		\$ 75.(\$250)0 130.00 .00
Grass Rental for Spring Interments		\$	75.00
DISINTERMENT (Approval Required from Medical Officer of Health)			
Adult – Casket Only		\$ 1,2 ()0.00 1,500
Adult – Casket in Vault		\$ 1,0)0.00 1,300
Child/Infant Casket Only		\$	-600.00
Child/Infant Casket in Vault		\$	-500.00
Crypt in Mausoleum		\$ <mark>550</mark>	.00 1,300
Cremation	:	\$	375.00
TRANSFER FEE Transfer of Interment Rights - Resident to Resident Transfer of Interment Rights - Resident to Non-Resident		\$ \$	100.00 200.00
OTHER CHARGES Tree & Shrub Removal		\$	30.00

Fees will be increased January 1st, 2019 and then annually on January 1st by the Consumer Price Index (CPI) rate, unless otherwise approved by Council. CPI rate will be calculated based on the average for the previous 12 months.